? SEGE

101128967 — G-FEB — ERASMUS-EDU-2023-CB-VET

16.06.2025 - 19.06.2025
Thessaloniki/Greece

The training for the Learners will take place at the new SEGE offices, located at Georgiou Andreou 46

street, close to the port area of Thessaloniki, P.C. 54627.

Agenda:

Monday, June 16t 2025
Time Activities Leading
10:00-10:15 Opening - Registration
Warm-up: meet & greet
10:15-10:30 Welcome to Thessaloniki, Introduction to SEGE
Agenda
10:30-12:00 Why is green entrepreneurship important? — Training UPZ
module 1
Introduction + activities
12:00-12:30 Coffee Break
12:30-14:00 Why women should be involved in the green sector- BWA
Training Module 2
Types of green entrepreneurship- UPZ
14:00-15:30
Training module 3
15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
End of Day 1 of the Training of Learners
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Tuesday, June 17t 2025

Time

9:45-10:00

10:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

Activities

Opening - Registration

Identifying Green Business
Opportunities — Training

Module 4

Renewable energy — Training Module 5

Coffee Break

Waste Management- Training Module 6

Coffee Break

End of Day 2 of the Training of Learners

Wednesday, June 18t 2025

Time
08:45-9:00
09:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00- 15:30

Co-funded by
the European Union

Activities

Opening - Registration

Material Analysis-
Training Module 7

Sustainable
Business Model-
Training Module 8

Coffee break

Innovation in the
Green Sector-
Training Module 9

Self- assessment tools

Training Module 10

End of Day 3 of the Training of Learners
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¢ SEGE

Thursday, June 19, 2025

Time
Activities Leading
9:00-9:30
Arriving at SEGE SEGE
9:30- 11:00
Departure for
WEnCoop
Headquarters in
Chalkidiki
13:00- 15:00
Lunch at Chalkidiki
15:00- 16:30 o
Arriving at
16:30- 16:45 Thessaloniki
Conclusions,
Evaluation of the
Tol, Photos and
Certificates
17:00
End of the Training
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