

## G-FEB – Green transition of Female Entrepreneurs in the Balkan Region

101128967 — G-FEB — ERASMUS-EDU-2023-CB-VET

### Training of Learners

**16.06.2025 - 19.06.2025**  
**Thessaloniki/Greece**

#### Venue:

The training for the Learners will take place at **the new SEGE offices**, located at **Georgiou Andreou 46** street, close to the port area of Thessaloniki, P.C. 54627.

### Agenda:

**Monday, June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025**

Time	Activities	Leading
10:00-10:15	Opening - Registration Warm-up: meet & greet	
10:15-10:30	Welcome to Thessaloniki, Introduction to Agenda	SEGE
10:30-12:00	Why is green entrepreneurship important? – Training module 1 Introduction + activities	UPZ
12:00-12:30	Coffee Break	
12:30-14:00	Why women should be involved in the green sector- Training Module 2	BWA
14:00-15:30	Types of green entrepreneurship- Training module 3	UPZ
15:30-16:00	Coffee Break End of Day 1 of the Training of Learners	



Co-funded by  
the European Union

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.  
Project° 101128967 — G-FEB — ERASMUS-EDU-2023-CB-VET

## **Tuesday, June 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025**

Time	Activities	Leading
9:45- 10:00	Opening - Registration	
10:00-11:30	Identifying Green Business Opportunities – Training Module 4	WECA
11:30-12:00	Renewable energy – Training Module 5	SEGE
13:00-13:30	Coffee Break	
13:30-15:00	Waste Management- Training Module 6	SEGE
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break	
End of Day 2 of the Training of Learners		

## **Wednesday, June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2025**

Time	Activities	Leading
08:45-9:00	Opening - Registration	
09:00-10:30	Material Analysis- Training Module 7	KAGIDER
10:30-12:00	Sustainable Business Model- Training Module 8	ABW
12:00-12:30	Coffee break	
12:30-14:00	Innovation in the Green Sector- Training Module 9	BEST
14:00- 15:30	Self- assessment tools Training Module 10	AAIE

End of Day 3 of the Training of Learners



**Co-funded by  
the European Union**

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them. Project° 101128967 — G-FEB — ERASMUS-EDU-2023-CB-VET

**Thursday, June 19<sup>th</sup>, 2025**

**Time**

	<b>Activities</b>	<b>Leading</b>
9:00-9:30	Arriving at SEGE	SEGE
9:30- 11:00	Departure for WEEnCoop Headquarters in Chalkidiki	
13:00- 15:00	Lunch at Chalkidiki	
15:00- 16:30	Arriving at Thessaloniki	
16:30- 16:45	Conclusions, Evaluation of the ToL, Photos and Certificates	
17:00	End of the Training	



Co-funded by  
the European Union

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.  
Project° 101128967 — G-FEB — ERASMUS-EDU-2023-CB-VET